I  1 oeSig, i I
J./ /

Resolution No. 9615

CITY OF CONCORD
In the year of our Lord two thousand and twenty-four

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO APPLY FOR A NEW
HAMPSHIRE COUNCIL ON THE ARTS GRANT IN THE SUM OF
BIOHTBEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($18,000). APPROPRIATING THE
SUM OF EIGHTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($ ] 8.000) IN THE POCKBT
PARKS PROJECT (CIP #528) FOR IMPROVEMENTS OF THE CLOCK
TOWER ON EASTMAN STREET. AND ACCEPTING THE SUM OF

EIGHTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($18,000) FROM THE NEW
HAMPSHIRE COUNCIL ON THE ARTS FOR THIS PURPOSE

Page 1 of2

The City of Concord resolves as follows;

WHEREAS, the City wishes to restore the Eastman Clock Tower prior to a rcdcdication
event in 2024; and

WHEREAS, the New Hampshire Council on the Arts has grant Rinding in the amount of

[...]

Fiscal Ycar2024 adopted budget, therefore Section 37 of the City Charter
requires a two-thirds vote of the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Concord that:

1) The City Council authorizes the City Manager to apply for and accept eighteen
thousand dollars ($18,000) in New, Hampshire Council on the Arts grant ftinding for
the purpose of restoring the Eastman Monument

2) The sum of $18,000
be and is hereby appropriated as follows;

General Capital Project Fund
Pocket Parks (CIP #528) $18,000

Resolution No. 9615